Hoosier Heritage Conference Middle

School Cross Country Championship

New Castle, IN
Sep. 25, 2023

Girls Varsity

PLACE TEAM POINTS
1 Pendleton Heights 50

2 New Palestine 54

3 Greenfield Central 89

4 Yorktown 93

5 Delta 105
6 Mt. Vernon (Fortvi 156
7 Shelbyville 190

Incomplete Teams: New Castle

PLACE FINISHER

1. Pendleton Heights
1 Anvya Zoeller, 8
10  Riley Schnepp, 6
11 Sadie Rauh, 8
13 Emerson Tetrault, 8
15  Leni Rauh, 8
19  Genevieve Plovik, 6
24 Josephine Bell, 8

Total Time = 1:04:39.0  Total Places = 50

2. New Palestine
2 Adilyn Smith, 7
4 Juliana Jackosn, 7
7 Elena Daugehrty, 7
20  Avery Montani, 7
21 Brynn Richey, 7
22 Bre Journay, 8
23  Ellie Snyder, 7

Total Time = 1:05:34.2 Total Places =54

3. Greenfield Central
3 Mia Brinkruft, 7
6 Kamryn Smith, 8
12 Alexis Kerkhof, 7
33  Willa Crouch, 8
35  Adalynne Magura, 7
42  Lily Miers, 8
43 Annabelle Seats, 7

Total Time = 1:09:56.6
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Results by Stuart Road Racing

SCORES AVG. TIME SPREAD
11 13 15 19 24 12:55.8 2:31.9
7 20 21 22 23  13:069 1:46.9
12 33 35 42 43 13:594 3:05.5
18 26 27 30 37 13:49.2 1:34.7
25 28 29 34 36 13:59.5 1:27.0
32 38 39 40 41 15:00.8 2:14.5
45 46 47 48 49 17:169 7:45.0
PLACE FINISHER TIME
4. Yorktown
5 Auden Turner, 7 12:52.4
17  Ruthie Dragoo, 8 13:41.8
18  Josie Dragoo, 8 13:42.7
26  Maddie Reed, 7 14:21.8
27  Isla Morrison, 8 14:27.0
30 Rachel Chung, 6 14:42.4
37  Anna Scholtes, 7 15:43.6

Total Time = 1:09:05.7

5. Delta
9 Everly Carter, 8
14  Gabby Gruwell, 7
25  Isla Suding, 6
28  Alice Hawk, 7
29  Avery White, 7
34  Arionna Segraves, 7
36 Ella Ewing, 8
Total Time = 1:09:57.5

6. Mt. Vernon (Fortvi

16  Autumn Linn, 7

31  DeonCia Dilliard, 7
32  Myah Idlewine, 7
38  Annabelle Vadas, 7
39  Kallisto Slunaker, 7
40  Harper Riesterer, 7
41 Kate Averitt, 6

Total Places = 93

13:08.3
13:32.8
14:12.7
14:28.5
14:35.2
15:33.1
15:42.7

Total Places = 105

Total Time = 1:15:04.0 Total Places =156



7. Shelbyville
America Leon-Torres, 7
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Claire Kamplain, 8
Paige O'Connor, 8
Isabelle Orem, 7
Carlie Boger, 8
Korah Mahon, 6
Madyson Groves, 7

Total Time = 1:26:24.2  Total Places = 190
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TEAM
FINISHER TIME TEAM
1 Anvya Zoeller, 8 11:03.1 Pendleton Heights
2 Adilyn Smith, 7 12:04.2 New Palestine
3 Mia Brinkruft, 7 12:32.9 Greenfield Central
4 Juliana Jackosn, 7 12:47.0 New Palestine
5 Auden Turner, 7 12:52.4 Yorktown
6 Kamryn Smith, 8 13:02.9 Greenfield Central
7 Elena Daugehrty, 7 13:03.6 New Palestine
8 America Leon-Torres, 7
13:07.1 Shelbyville

9 Everly Carter, 8 13:08.3 Delta
10  Riley Schnepp, 6 13:12.1 Pendleton Heights
11  Sadie Rauh, 8 13:17.7 Pendleton Heights
12 Alexis Kerkhof, 7 13:19.0 Greenfield Central
13 Emerson Tetrault, 8  13:31.2 Pendleton Heights
14  Gabby Gruwell, 7 13:32.8 Delta
15  Leni Rauh, 8 13:34.9 Pendleton Heights
16  Autumn Linn, 7 13:35.6 Mt. Vernon (Fortvi
17  Ruthie Dragoo, 8 13:41.8 Yorktown
18  Josie Dragoo, 8 13:42.7 Yorktown
19  Genevieve Plovik, 6 13:47.1 Pendleton Heights
20  Avery Montani, 7 13:48.4 New Palestine
21  Brynn Richey, 7 13:51.0 New Palestine
22 Bre Journay, 8 14:03.8 New Palestine
23  Ellie Snyder, 7 14:08.9 New Palestine
24 Josephine Bell, 8 14:09.3 Pendleton Heights
25  Isla Suding, 6 14:12.7 Delta
26  Maddie Reed, 7 14:21.8 Yorktown

Audra Nichols, 8 14:25.8 New Castle
27  Isla Morrison, 8 14:27.0 Yorktown
28  Alice Hawk, 7 14:28.5 Delta
29  Avery White, 7 14:35.2 Delta
30 Rachel Chung, 6 14:42.4 Yorktown
31 DeonCia Dilliard, 7 14:54.3 Mt. Vernon (Fortvi
32  Myah Idlewine, 7 14:55.5 Mt. Vernon (Fortvi

Anna Leduc, 7 14:57.5 New Castle
33  Willa Crouch, 8 15:23.4 Greenfield Central
34  Arionna Segraves, 7  15:33.1 Delta
35  Adalynne Magura, 7 15:38.4 Greenfield Central
36 Ella Ewing, 8 15:42.7 Delta
37  Anna Scholtes, 7 15:43.6 Yorktown
38  Annabelle Vadas, 7 15:48.5 Mt. Vernon (Fortvi
39  Kallisto Slunaker, 7 15:50.1 Mt. Vernon (Fortvi
40  Harper Riesterer, 7 15:52.3 Mt. Vernon (Fortvi
41 Kate Averitt, 6 16:01.5 Mt. Vernon (Fortvi
42  Lily Miers, 8 16:20.0 Greenfield Central
43 Annabelle Seats, 7 16:20.9 Greenfield Central

Zoey Parsley, 6 16:25.5 New Castle
44 Claire Kamplain, 8 17:00.2 Shelbyville
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Paige O'Connor, 8
Isabelle Orem, 7
Zoey Radar, 7
Carlie Boger, 8
Korah Mahon, 6
Madyson Groves, 7

17:15.1 Shelbyville
18:09.7 Shelbyville
20:22.0 New Castle
20:52.1 Shelbyville
25:17.5 Shelbyville
27:11.5 Shelbyville



